

Sika Corporation · 201 Polito Avenue · Lyndhurst, NJ 07071 · USA

CONTACT

Nathaniel Artman Concrete Specialist Phone: +1.330.495.0109 Mobile: +1.330.495.0109

artman.nathaniel@us.sika.com

RE: CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE - SIKA CNI

January 1, 2025

This is to confirm that Sika CNI, corrosion inhibiting admixture, conforms to the requirements of ASTM C1582 with corrosion inhibiting performance tested in accordance with ASTM G109. Sika CNI also conforms to the requirements of ASTM C494/AASHTO M 194, Type C.

Sika CNI is manufactured under quality control conditions for Sika Corporation. Sika CNI exhibits the typical physical properties as stated in the current data sheet for the product found at Sika's website www.usa.sika.com when used as directed within the product's shelf life. Always read the current applicable product data sheet, safety data sheet and label prior to use.

Results may differ based upon statistical variations depending upon mix design, mixing methods and equipment, temperature, application methods, test methods, actual site conditions and curing conditions.

NO OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, SHALL APPLY INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. SIKA SHALL NOT BE LIABLE UNDER ANY LEGAL THEORY FOR SPECIAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OF ANY KIND. SIKA SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE USE OF THIS PRODUCT IN A MANNER TO INFRINGE ON ANY PATENT OR ANY OTHER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS HELD BY OTHERS.

Sincerely,

Nathaniel Artman, El Concrete Specialist

Phone: +1 201 933 8800 · Fax: +1 201 933 6225 · www.usa.sika.com

^{*} THIS CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE IS VALID AS OF THE ISSUE DATE SET FORTH ABOVE